

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21611/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in CMWP No. 21953/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHA TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., substitution of L.Rs. of the
deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 has died. In the facts and circumstanc

es of this case, his L.Rs. are not

required to be brought on record. Let his name be deleted from the array of parties.

Pleadings are complete.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may

file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master