

@ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4624/2005

RADHA TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K.Dash, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

Post after x-mas holidays.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master