

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4624/2005

RADHA TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 25/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Goel,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shasia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmed,AAG, U.P.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNot next week, as prayed for, by learned counsel for the
petitioner.[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER