

Corrected

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4624/2005

RADHA TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4624/2005

RADHA TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).4624 OF 2005

RADHA TIWARI

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

NEW DELHI
DATED; AUGUST 17, 2017