

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

DIARY NO.19329 OF 2018

IN

Civil Appeal No(s).4624/2005

RADHA TIWARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Suruchi Agrawal, Adv.  
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application for restoration tomorrow on  
17<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master